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CHAPTER 50. 

[Published March 17, 1863.] 

AN ACT relative to the publication of lands sold for taxes in cer- 
tain cases. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do >nact as follows : 

Publication of 	SECTION 1. Whenever by mistake, omission or 
crle;Tir i n otherwise, the clerk of the county board of supervi-

sors of any county of this state, shall neglect or fail 
to include in his list, any tract or tracts of land, as re-
quired by section 16 of chapter 22 of the session laws 
of 1859, the same may be published at any time with-
in one year after the three years mentioned in said act 
shall have expired : said publication to be made in the 
same manner and for the same period of time as in 

Validity of deeds said section required ; and all deeds of lands made in 
issued thereon. pursuance thereof, shall be as valid and effectual as if 

the publication had been made in the manner required 
by said act. 

Publication of 	SECTION 2. All or any tracts of land sold in the 
omitted lands for 
timm  1858.  year 1859, for taxes of 1858, which may have been 

omitted to be advertised for conveyance, in conse-
quence of any error, mistake or misdescription thereof 
made by the clerk of the board of supervisors, may be 
published for the length of time required by said act, 
at any time within one year from the date of the pas-
sage of this act ; and all deeds made in pursuance 
thereof; shall be as valid and effectual as if made in 
accordance with said section sixteen. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1863. 


